PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3523594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN COCQUELIN	09/02/2015
GHISLAIN MACE	08/29/2015
ALEXANDRE EGGENSPIELER	09/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSC & SGCC	
Street Address:	1 CHEMIN DES PLATTES	
Internal Address:	ZONE ARTISANALE DES PLATTES	
City:	VOURLES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14653332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71247-0211	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036550 FRAME: 0995

503476969

Docket No: 71247-0211

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	e following rights, title and	I interest:
	America rights, title and i	nterest in the invention
Foreign rights, ti	tle and interest in the inve	ention
	olication No. PCT/FR201	3/053129
Date of Filing:	December 17, 2013	
For which an ap		t was executed on
Date of Filing:	June18, 20	15
Title of the Invention:		
Inventors (Assignors):	Benjamin COCQUELI Ghislain MACE Alexandre EGGENSP	
Assignee(s):	MSC & SGCC 1 CHEMIN DES PLAT ZONE ARTISANALE E 69390 VOURLES FRA	DES PLATTES
Whereas, we, the abo Invention identified above and referred to as "Invention");	ve-identified Inventors, have described in the above-ider	e invented certain new and useful improvements in the ntified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter
And, whereas we desidentified assignee;	re to assign our above-iden	tified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above
Now, this indenture watchnowledged;	itnesseth, that for good and	valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
applications(s) as identified ab and to any and all Letters Pate in and to any and all reissues and other benefits accruing or patents in the United States, u	ove, including any divisions ent of the United States, whi and reexaminations thereof, to accrue to us with respec- into said Assignee.	entified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said is, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in ich may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights to the filing of applications for patents or securing of
And we hereby autho States Letters Patent which m interest thereto;	rize and request the Commi ay issue for said Invention to	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United o said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and
for filing divisions, continuation	ns and continuations-in-part ters Patent which may be gr	
A A		02 Septembre 2015
Signature: Benjamin COC	QUELIN	Date /
a de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	The second of th	29" August 20-15
Signature: Ghislain MACI	=	Date
Eagen		Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
Signature: Alexandre EG	GENSPIELER	Date 1

PATENT REEL: 036550 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 09/14/2015